Lee County Board Of County Commission Agenda Item Summary						sioners	ers Blue Sheet No. 20020175			
1. REQUESTED MOTION:										
ACTION REQUESTED: Present Minnesota Twins Resolution.										
WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY:										
WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES:										
	ENTAL CATEGO						<u>3. MEETING DATE:</u>			
COMMISSION DISTRICT #:			9:30 #1				02-26-02			
4. <u>AGENDA</u> :			5. <u>REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE</u> :			6. <u>R</u>	6. <u>REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION</u> :			
CONSENT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS			(Specify) STATUTE ORDINANCE ADMIN. CODE			B. D			Commissioner Albion County Commission	
X PUBLIC			OTHER				BY: albean			
WALK ON TIME REQUIRED:							age			
7. <u>BACKGROUND</u> :										
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS:										
9. <u>RECOMMENDED APPROVAL</u> :										
A Department Director	B Purchasing or Contracts	C Human Resourc es	D Other	E County Attorncy	-				G County Manager	
					OA	OM	Risk	GC		
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10. COMMISSION ACTION:										
APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER										



## The Board of County Commissioners

## RESOLUTION

Whereas:Once again, it is our great pleasure to welcome the<br/>Minnesota Twins and their families to Lee County for<br/>the beginning of spring training; and

Whereas:Lee County residents are pleased and honored that<br/>Major League Baseball has allowed the Minnesota<br/>Twins franchise to remain in our community this year.<br/>Your outstanding participation in America's pastime<br/>provides quality family entertainment for our<br/>residents and visitors; and

Whereas: Your exceptional team spirit and enthusiasm are contagious and you can count us among your many loyal fans.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida that we do hereby proclaim our full support for the Minnesota Twins organization and we send our most sincere best wishes for success in the upcoming 2002 baseball season.

Duly Executed this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2002.



## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Chairman